Attorney Docket: 1942/28

**FORM PTO-1595** (Rev. 6-93)

**RECORDAT** LOGO DAT 03-01-1999



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)  100975823	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Doosan Training and Technology Center	Name: Doosan Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ⊠No	Street Address: 6-13, Moonrai-Dong Youngdeungpo-Gu
3. Nature of conveyance:	Seoul, Republic of KOREA
<ul> <li>☑ Assignment</li> <li>☐ Merger</li> <li>☐ Change of Name</li> </ul>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ <b>Yes</b> ⊠ <b>N</b> o
Execution Date: Assignor / February 2, 1999 Assignee / February 5, 1999	
<ol><li>Application number(s) or patent number(s);</li></ol>	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No. 09/119,958	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached: □ Yes ⊠ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
John C. Altmiller Kenyon & Kenyon	□ Enclosed
1025 Connecticut Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20036	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 11-0600
726/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000153 110600 09119958	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
FC:581 40.00 CH DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Judith L. Toffenetti  Name of Person Signing  Signature	PEO-05,1997 Date
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: -3-	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE,

DOOSAN TRAINING AND TECHNOLOGY CENTER 39-3, Songbok-Ri, Suji-Eup, Yongin-City, Kyonggi-Do Republic of KOREA (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR")

are in possession of "A Microbiological Method for Preparing Sphingolipids using a Novel Yeast Pichia ciferrii DSCC 7-25"(hereinafter "INVENTION") for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 21, 1998 and assigned Serial Number 09/119,958.

AND WHEREAS.

DOOSAN CORPORATION
a Republic of Korea corporation
6-13, Moonrae-Dong, Youngdeungpo-Gu, Seoul
Republic of KOREA
(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE")

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention therein described and claimed, and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) lawful money of the United States, and other valuable considerations, in hand paid to us, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention therein contained, including the right to apply for any Letters Patent in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries on said invention, and any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said invention, in whatsoever countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and Convention applications based upon said invention or upon said application, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be issued, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said invention, said application, or said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

WE HEREBY authorize and request the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the assignee of our entire

PATENT REEL: 9784 FRAME: 0272 undivided right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, WE agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said INVENTION, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said INVENTION in the United States and its territorial possessions.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands:

for the ASSIGNOR :	
Jeong Witness Hae J. JEONG	Koh Eur Chun
Witness Hae J. JEONG	Signature
Feb. 5, 1999	Printed Name: KOH, Eui Chan
Date	Title : Representative Director
	February 2,1999
	Date 1
for the ASSIGNEE :	
Witness Suri Young, PARK	_ him yoonil
Witness Sum Young, PARK	Signature
Feb. 5, 1999	Printed Name: KIM, Yoonil  Title: Representative Director
Date	
	February 5, 1999 Date

2

**RECORDED: 02/25/1999**